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: Recommendable

: Available

TYRE CATALOGUE

Long Haul Long Haul

AT167

11.00R20
265/70R19.5
265/70R19.5
11R22.5
12R22.5

255/70R22.5
275/70R22.5
295/75R22.5
295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5
11R24.5

J/18
H/16
J/18
H/16
J/18
H/16
H/16
G/14
J/18
J/18
H/16

152/149K
140/138M
143/141J
148/145M
152/149L
140/137M
148/145M
144/141L
152/149M

154/151M(156/153L)
149/146L

15.0
13.0
13.0
14.2
14.5
14.0
14.0
14.2
14.0
14.5
14.2

8.0
7.50
7.50
8.25
9.00
7.50
8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00
8.25

1085
867
867
1054
1085
930
958
1020
1050
1076
1104

293
262
262
279
300
255
276
298
298
312
279

3550
2500
2725
3150
3550
2500
3150
2800
3550
3750
3250

3250
2360
2575
2900
3250
2300
2900
2575
3250
3450
3000

7825
5510
6005
6940
7830
5510
6940
6175
7830
8270
7160

930
775
850
850
930
830
900
760
900
830
830

930
775
850
850
930
830
900
760
900
830
830

135
112
123
123
135
120
130
110
131
120
120

7165
5200
5675
6390
7160
5070
6395
5675
7610
7610
6610

135
112
123
123
135
120
130
110
131
120
120

Size
Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

Super value tyre for long haul application

Stone ejector platforms prevent tread damage from stone drilling

Four main straight grooves guarantee excellent drainage ability and even wear resulting in long tread life

AT131

385/65R22.5 L/20 160K(158L) 15.5 11.75 1072 389 4500 9920 900 130

Size
Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for long haul application

Wide base multi-rib trailer tyres with durable compound 

Improved tread design promises outstanding stability with optimized footprint and better tyre life

0403 TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE



Long Haul Long Haul

AT161
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

11R22.5
12R22.5

295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

H/16
J/18
J/18
J/18
L/20

148/145M
152/149L
152/149M

154/151M(156/153L)
157/154K

15.5
15.5
15.0
15.0
15.0

8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

1054
1085
1044
1076
1076

3150
3550
3550
3750
4125

2900
3250
3250
3450
3750

850
930
900
830
900

123
135
131
120
130

279
300
298
312
312

6940
7830
7830
8270
9090

123
135
131
120
130

6390
7160
7160
7610
8270

850
930
900
830
900

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for long haul application

Improved tread compound and tyre casing provide super balance between cost and performance

0605 TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE

AZ170
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

385/55R22.5
385/65R22.5

L/20
L/20

160K(158L)
160K

13.0
13.5

12.25
11.75

996
1072

386
389

4500
4500

9920
9920

900
900

130
130

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

Super value tyre suitable for steer and trailer axle

Multi kerf provides outstanding traction on wet and snow road surface

Four grooves with zigzag designed provide excellent groove crack prevention



Long Haul Long Haul

: Recommendable

: AvailableAD178
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

Super value tyre for long haul application

Optimized block design prevents retaining objects for improved damage resistance

Strong casing resists cuts and punctures for enhanced toughness and long casing life

11R22.5
295/75R22.5
11R24.5

H/16
G/14
H/16

148/145L
144/141L
149/146L

20.6
20.6
20.6

8.25
9.00
8.25

1065
1020
1116

279
298
279

3150
2800
3250

2900
2575
3000

850
760
830

850
760
830

6940
6175
7160

123
110
120

6390
5675
6610

123
110
120

11R22.5
11R24.5

H/16
H/16

148/145M
149/146L

14.2
14.2

8.25
8.25

1054
1104

279
279

3150
3250

2900
3000

850
830

850
830

6940
7160

123
120

6390
6610

123
120

AT160
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for long haul application

Straight simple rib pattern improves even wearing and efficient water evacuation for excellent wet traction and handling

Cross rib sipes slice through water for solid control on wet roads

0807 TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE



1009

Regional

: Recommendable

: AvailableAT132
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

385/65R22.5 L/20 160K(158L) 15.5 11.75 1072 389 4500 9920 900 130

Super value tyre for regional application

Wide base all routes trailer tyres with durable compound 

Good damage protection and even wear profile feature outstanding performance in all conditions

Long Haul

: Recommendable

: Available

275/80R22.5
295/80R22.5

H/16
J/18

149/146L
152/149L

17.0
19.0

8.25
9.00

1012
1050

276
298

3250
3550

3000
3250

850
900

850
900

7165
7830

123
131

6610
7160

AD153
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg)

Super value tyre for long haul application

Special tread compound and tyre casing offers good tyre mileage

Computer designed tread guarantees good traction for highway service in all season conditions

123
131

(psi)

TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE
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RegionalRegional

11R22.5
12R22.5

295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

H/16
J/18
J/18
J/18
L/20

148/145L
152/149L
152/149M

154/151M(156/153L)
157/154K

15.5
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0

8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

1054
1085
1044
1076
1076

279
300
298
312
312

3150
3550
3550
3750
4125

2900
3250
3250
3450
3750

850
930
900
830
900

850
930
900
830
900

6940
7830
7830
8270
9090

123
135
131
120
130

6390
7160
7160
7610
8270

123
135
131
120
130

AZ171
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for regional application

Four ribs design provides excellent footprint and more contact on the road surface

Special tyre casing and compound offer great value by longer mileage with less cost

11R22.5 H/16 148/145L 15.0 8.25 1054 279 3150 2900850 8506940 123 6390 123

AZ128
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for regional application

Five ribs ensure excellent comfort and outstanding traction on wet and dry surfaces

Zig-zag pattern allows better tension distribution in tread grooves for even wear

TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE



1413

RegionalRegional

11R22.5
12R22.5

295/80R22.5
11R24.5

H/16
J/18
J/18
H/16

148/145L
152/149L
152/149M
149/146L

20.6
19.0
19.0
20.6

8.25
9.00
9.00
8.25

1065
1085
1050
1116

279
300
298
279

3150
3550
3550
3250

2900
3250
3250
3000

6940
7830
7830
7160

850
930
900
830

850
930
900
830

123
135
131
120

6390
7160
7160
6610

123
135
131
120

AD156

Super value tyre for regional application

Aggressive tread blocks with special tread compound provide good traction on paved roads for price-oriented customers

Special tread design promises remarkable footprint and even wear to extend tread life

Size
Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

9.00R20
11.00R20
12R22.5

H/16
J/18
J/18

144/142K
152/149K
152/149L

14.5
16.0
18.0

7.0
8.0
9.00

1019
1085
1085

259
293
300

2800
3550
3550

2650
3250
3250

900
930
930

900
930
930

6175
7825
7830

130
135
135

5840
7165
7160

130
135
135

CM187
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

Super value tyre for regional application

Non-directional tread design for easy operating

Open lug design helps provide traction in wet or snowy conditions

: Recommendable

: Available

TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE



Regional

1615

12.00R24 L/20 160/157K 15.0 8.5 1226 315 4500 4125900 9009920 131 9090 131

AZ166
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

Super value tyre for regional application

Four ribs ensure even wear and comfortable riding

Siped zig-zag rib helps improve traction on wet and muddy surface

: Recommendable

: Available

Regional

12.00R24 L/20 160/157K 14.0 8.5 1226 315 4500 4125900 9009920 131 9090 131

AZ102
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

Super value tyre for regional application

Special tread compounding ensuring longer wear life and service life

Wide shoulder design helps even wear and longer milage

: Recommendable

: Available

TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE



1817

Mixed ServiceMixed Service

11R22.5
12R22.5

315/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

H/16
J/18
J/18
L/20

148/145M
152/149L

154/151M(156/153L)
157/154K

15.5
16.0
15.5
15.5

8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00

1054
1085
1076
1076

279
300
312
312

AZ188
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for regional&mixed service application

Wide, deep tread helps provide long tread life in regional conditions

Zig-zag ribs ensure even wear and grip on wet, dry and snowy roads

3150
3550
3750
4125

6940
7830
8270
9090

2900
3250
3450
3750

850
930
830
900

850
930
830
900

123
135
120
130

6390
7160
7610
8270

123
135
120
130

10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20
11R22.5
12R22.5
13R22.5

295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5
11R24.5

J/18
J/18
J/18
H/16
J/18
J/18
J/18
J/18
H/16

149/146J
152/149K
154/151K
148/145L
152/149L
156/151K
152/149L

154/151M(156/153L)
149/146L

15.5
16.0
16.5
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0

7.5
8.0
8.5
8.25
9.00
9.75
9.00
9.00
8.25

1054
1085
1125
1054
1085
1124
1044
1076
1104

278
293
315
279
300
320
298
312
279

3250
3550
3750
3150
3550
4000
3550
3750
3250

3000
3250
3450
2900
3250
3450
3250
3450
3000

930
930
830
850
930
875
900
830
830

930
930
830
850
930
875
900
830
830

7160
7825
8270
6940
7830
8820
7830
8270
7160

135
135
120
123
135
128
131
120
120

6610
7165
7610
6390
7160
7610
7160
7610
6610

135
135
120
123
135
128
131
120
120

AZ183
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for regional&mixed service application

Variable groove angle for long mileage

Stone ejector in the groove protect belt from stone drilling

Zig-zag groove help  improve traction on wet and muddy surface

TubelessTube

TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE



2019

Mixed ServiceMixed Service

315/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

J/18
L/20

154/151M(156/150L)
157/154K

15.5
15.5

9.00
9.00

1076
1076

312
312

3750
4125

830
900

8270
9090

120
130

3450
3750

830
900

7610
8270

120
130

AZ126
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for regional&mixed service application

3 circumferential grooves ensures good directional stability, even wear and smooth ride

Heavy siping provides good braking stability and high lateral traction on wet and dry surface

Improved tread compound helps resist tears and ensure good mileage in on and off road use

Sidewall reinforcing ribs protects against impacts and scuffing

AZ026
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for regional&mixed service application

3 circumferential grooves ensures good directional stability, even wear and smooth ride

Heavy siping provides good braking stability and high lateral traction on wet and dry surface

Improved tread compound helps resist tears and ensure good mileage in on and off road use

Sidewall reinforcing ribs protects against impacts and scuffing

10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20

J/18
J/18
J/18

149/146J
152/149K
154/151K

16.0
16.0
17.5

7.5
8.0
8.5

1054
1085
1125

278
293
315

3250
3550
3750

7160
7825
8270

135
135
120

930
930
830

3000
3250
3450

6610
7165
7610

135
135
120

930
930
830

TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE
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Mixed ServiceMixed Service

CR926T
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for regional&mixed service application

3 circumferential grooves ensures good directional stability, even wear and smooth ride

Heavy siping provides good braking stability and high lateral traction on wet and dry surface

Improved tread compound helps resist tears and ensure good mileage in on and off road use

Sidewall reinforcing ribs protects against impacts and scuffing

12.00R24 L/20 160/157K 16.0 8.5 1226 315 4500 9920 900 131 1319004125 9090

AZ126T
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for regional&mixed service application

3 circumferential grooves ensures good directional stability, even wear and smooth ride

Heavy siping provides good braking stability and high lateral traction on wet and dry surface

Improved tread compound helps resist tears and ensure good mileage in on and off road use

Sidewall reinforcing ribs protects against impacts and scuffing

11R22.5
12R22.5

295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5
315/80R22.5
11R24.5

H/16
J/18
J/18
J/18
L/20
H/16

148/145M
152/149L
152/149L

154/151M(156/150L)
157/154K
149/146L

16.8
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.8

8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
8.25

1054
1085
1044
1076
1076
1104

279
300
298
312
312
279

3150
3550
3550
3750
4125
3250

2900
3250
3250
3450
3750
3000

850
930
900
830
900
830

850
930
900
830
900
830

123
135
131
120
130
120

6940
7830
7830
8270
9090
7160

6390
7160
7160
7610
8270
6610

123
135
131
120
130
120

TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE



Mixed Service

2423

Mixed Service

MD101
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for mixed service application

Aggressive blocks provides outstanding traction on rough roads

Open shoulder tread design help promote self-cleaning ability

13R22.5
315/80R22.5

J/18
L/20

156/151K
157/154K

19.0
19.0

9.75
9.00

1136
1076

320
312

4000
4125

8820
9090

875
900

128
130

128
130

875
900

3450
3750

7610
8270

EZ033
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

Super value tyre for mixed service application

Drive axle tyre applicable for mud and sand terrain with short on high-way use

Wide tread and open shoulder blocks help enhance traction and braking on rough roads with mud or gravel

Special tread compounds resist chipping, chunking and tearing

9.00R20
12.00R24

315/80R22.5

H/16
L/20
L/20

144/142K
160/157K
157/154K

17.0
16.0
16.0

7.0
8.5
9.00

1019
1226
1076

259
315
312

2800
4500
4125

2650
4125
3750

900
900
900

900
900
900

130
131
130

6175
9920
9090

5840
9090
8270

130
131
130

TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE



Mixed Service

2625

NOTES:

EZ175
Size

Service
index

LR / PR
Tread
Depth
(mm)

Standard
Rim

Overall
Diameter
(mm)

Section
Width
(mm)

Max. Load Capacity at Cold Inflation Pressure
Single Dual

(lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi) (lbs) (kPa)(kg) (psi)

: Recommendable

: Available

10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20
11R22.5
12R22.5

295/80R22.5

J/18
J/18
J/18
H/16
J/18
J/18

149/146D
152/149D
154/151F
148/145J
152/149F
152/149J

20.0
20.0
21.0
19.5
19.5
20.0

7.5
8.0
8.5
8.25
9.00
9.00

1065
1096
1125
1065
1085
1050

278
293
315
279
300
298

3250
3550
3750
3150
3550
3550

3000
3250
3450
2900
3250
3250

930
930
830
850
930
900

930
930
830
850
930
900

135
135
120
123
135
131

7160
7825
8270
6940
7830
7830

6610
7165
7610
6390
7160
7160

135
135
120
123
135
131

Super value tyre for mixed service application

Aggressive lug design with larger blocks at tread center provides excellent traction

Open shoulder tread design improves self-cleaning capacity for ease of maintenance

TYRE CATALOGUE TYRE CATALOGUE


